ORDINANCE NO. 2015-23

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS)

WHEREAS, on July 3, 1952, City Council adopted Ordinance No. 8, entitled "An Ordinance Adopting a Schedule of Classified Positions and Applicable Salary Ranges in the Civil Service of the City of Vineland in accordance with the classification and compensation plan contained in reports of the classification surveys submitted by the Civil Service Commission of the State of New Jersey, said Ordinance having been heretofore amended; and

WHEREAS, it becomes necessary and in the best interest of the City of Vineland to revise the salary ranges and/or hourly wage rates for classified and unclassified positions of the Civil Service of the City of Vineland as identified on the attached Schedule No. 6 - 2015, now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Ordinance No. 8, an Ordinance entitled "An Ordinance Adopting a Schedule of Classified Positions and Applicable Salary Ranges in the Civil Service of the City of Vineland in accordance with the classification and compensation plans contained in reports of the classification surveys submitted by the Civil Service Commission of the State of New Jersey," be amended as follows:

Section 1. The salary ranges and/or hourly wages rate for classified and unclassified positions of the Civil Service of the City of Vineland identified on the attached Schedule No. 6 - 2015 incorporated herein and on file in the office of the City Clerk, are and the same are hereby revised.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon publication and passage in the manner provided by law.

Passed first reading:

Passed final reading:

President of Council

Approved by the Mayor:

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

<u>SCHEDULE NO. 6 – 2015</u>

REVISED CLASSIFICATION:

<u>TITLE</u>

Registrar of Vital Statistics

SALARY RANGE

\$ 500 - \$3,000



December 1, 2014

MEMORANDUM TO: Mayor Bermudez

FROM: Dale K. Jones, Health Director

Re: Stipend Increase

I am requesting the stipend for the Registrar be increased from \$1,000 to \$3,000 beginning January 1, 2015.

In 2005, the titles for the Registrar, Deputy Registrar, (2) Alternate Deputy Registrars, and (2) Sub-Registrars were upgraded as follows:

Registrar - \$1,000 Deputy Registrar - \$2,000 Alt. Dep. Registrar - \$1,500 Sub-Registrars - \$5.00

For the last two (2) years, I have asked the stipend for the Registrar position be raised to \$3,000 during the budget process to no avail. The retirement of the Deputy Registrar in 2015 and the subsequent elimination of the two (2) Sub-Registrar positions will fund this change.

I hereby request your endorsement of this adjustment for the upcoming 2015 budget.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you for your attention.

Dale K. Jones

Dale K. Jones Health Director - plander partie

DEC U 2 2014 CITY OF VINELAND MAYOR'S OFFICE

DKJ/cs

Cc: Robert Dickenson, Acting Business Administrator Roxanne Tosto, Comptroller

Enc.